

FOI Ref
9555

Response sent
25 Aug 21

(CCC) Parking Spaces

Thank you for your request for information above, which we have dealt with under the terms of the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

I hope the following will answer your query:

I wanted to get in touch to see if you'd please be able to help me with a few of these questions, relating to your area. I would like to know.

1. How many Blue Badge holders are in your area?

We are unable to answer this question as Cambridge City Council do not issue blue badges. Please refer to Cambridgeshire County Council

<https://www.cambridgeshire.gov.uk/council/data-protection-and-foi/information-and-data-sharing/requesting-information-under-the-freedom-of-information-act>

2. How many council-owned parking spaces there are?

Please see full details of Cambridge City Council car park parking spaces in the Car Parks section of the Open data: Transparency in local government webpage.

<https://www.cambridge.gov.uk/open-data-transparency-in-local-government>

3. How many of these council-owned parking spaces are for Blue Badge holders?

Please see full details of Cambridge City Council car park parking spaces in the Car Parks section of the Open data: Transparency in local government webpage.

<https://www.cambridge.gov.uk/open-data-transparency-in-local-government>

4. How many of these council-owned parking spaces are parent-child spaces?

Please see full details of Cambridge City Council car park parking spaces in the Car Parks section of the Open data: Transparency in local government webpage.

<https://www.cambridge.gov.uk/open-data-transparency-in-local-government>

FOI Ref
9555

Response sent
25 Aug 21

5. How many fines are, on average, given out, to those that park in Blue Badge spaces that aren't allowed to park there?

Cambridge City Council do not issue Penalty Charge Notices. Please refer to Cambridgeshire County Council

<https://www.cambridgeshire.gov.uk/council/data-protection-and-foi/information-and-data-sharing/requesting-information-under-the-freedom-of-information-act>

6. The same for parent-child spaces.

Cambridge City Council do not issue Penalty Charge Notices. Please refer to Cambridgeshire County Council

<https://www.cambridgeshire.gov.uk/council/data-protection-and-foi/information-and-data-sharing/requesting-information-under-the-freedom-of-information-act>

Further queries on this matter should be directed to foi@cambridge.gov.uk